





Cedar County 4-H Sharp Shooters

Archery

Sunday, November 3, 2024

Informational Meeting & 1st Practice

Beginners at 3:00 pm and Experienced Shooters at 4:00 pm at Cedar County Fairgrounds, Open Class Building

To register contact the Extension Office at 402-254-6821 by October 17

For youth ages 8-18 (4-H age as of January 1, 2025)

Season: November 2024 through February 2025

Instructors: John Broderson & Aaron Wiechelman contact #s: 402-640-9013 402-841-4670

Cost: \$30 (\$25 shooting sports program + \$5 4-H membership dues)

Equipment: Some equipment is provided. You may want to bring your own.

Expectations: An adult MUST accompany youth and help during ALL practices.

- Volunteer Parents are encouraged to sign-up to volunteer at one practice.
- Youth must come with a willingness to learn.
- Youth and parents must follow 4-H Code of Conduct.
- Youth and parents will work a shift at the 4-H Pop Stand during the 2025 Cedar County Fair.

How to enroll for the 4-H Shooting Sports Archery Program

- Register at the Cedar County Extension Office (402) 254-6821 by Thursday, October 17
- Pay \$30 archery dues at first practice (November 3)
 Make checks payable to Cedar County 4-H Council
- By November, formally enroll in the 4-H program for the 2024-2025 4-H year through 4HOnline at https://cedar.unl.edu

Other benefits of being a 4-H shooting sports member – scholarships, county 4-H events, communication, etc.

Anticipated Practice Calendar

October 13 – Archery families are asked to help set up range at 3:00 pm

Practice Times

Beginners at 3:00 & Experienced at 4:00

November 3 December 15

November 17 January 5

December 1 January 19 County State Shoot TBA

End of year celebration on February 2 at 4:00.

